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Speaker List (As of September 22, 2021) 

 
Glen Behrend 
Civil Engineering Manager 
City of Atlanta 
72 Marietta Street, 5th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-396-1290 
gbehrend@atlantaga.gov 
 

Julie Berbiglia 
Education Specialist 
Metro Water Services 
1700 3rd Avenue N 
Nashville, TN 37208 
615-862-4100 
julie.berbiglia@nashville.gov 
 

Chris Bogdan 
National Business Development Manager, Urban GI 
Ferguson Waterworks 
801 Thorpe Road 
Orlando, FL 32824 
689-206-4499 
chris.bogdan@ferguson.com 
 

Robert Brown 
Senior Water Resources Engineer 
Goodwyn Mills Cawood 
1612 Newcastle Street, Ste 218 
Brunswick, GA 31520 
912-226-4612 
rob.brown@gmcnetwork.com 
 

Allison Bryan 
Water Resources Engineer 
Moffatt & Nichol 
4700 Falls of Neuse Road, Ste 300 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
984-239-2794 
abryan@moffattnichol.com 
 

Dave Canaan 
Director, Storm Water Services 
Mecklenburg County 
2145 Suttle Avenue 
Charlotte, NC 28208 
980-314-3209 
dave.canaan@mecknc.gov 
 

Hal Clarkson 
Program Director 
Woolpert 
2000 Center Point Road, Ste 2200 
Columbia, SC 29210 
803-214-5881 
hal.clarkson@woolpert.com 
 

Brett Connell 
Hydrologist / Director of Sales 
Trutta Environmental Solutions 
230 Wilson Avenue 
Panama City, FL 32401 
419-215-7897 
brett.connell@truttasolutions.com 
 

Christopher Dent 
Project Manager / Engineer 
SynTerra Corporation 
1409 N Forbes Road, Ste 100 
Lexington, KY 40511 
859-492-3368 
cdent@synterracorp.com 
 

David Elliott 
Mid South Water Resources Leader 
Brown and Caldwell 
568 Lees Trace SW 
Marietta, GA 30064 
404-626-4212 
delliott@brwncald.com 
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Kathryn Ellis 
Water Resources Designer II 
McCormick Taylor 
1441 Main Street, Ste 857 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-251-9787 
kkellis@mccormicktaylor.com 
 

Jeaneanne Gettle 
Director, Water Division 
EPA, Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-562-8979 
gettle.jeaneanne@epa.gov 
 

Regina Guyer 
President / Facilitator 
Rising Solutions / Regional Stormwater Partnership of 
the Carolinas 
2414 Westminster Drive 
Concord, NC 28027 
704-701-2198 
regina.guyer@risingsolutionspllc.com 
 

Mike Hardin 
Senior Engineer 
Geosyntec Consultants 
3504 Lake Lynda Drive, Ste 155 
Orlando, FL 32817 
321-244-1464 
mhardin@geosyntec.com 
 

Laurie Hawks 
President 
Hawks Environmental 
1730 Double Springs Church Road 
Monroe, GA 30656 
678-231-6433 
lhawks@hawks-env.com 
 

Jeff Herr 
National Stormwater Leader 
Brown and Caldwell 
990 Hammond Drive, Ste 400 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
321-287-6549 
jherr@brwncald.com 
 

Marc Horstman 
Project Manger 
W.K. Dickson 
720 Corporate Center Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
919-616-4642 
mhorstman@wkdickson.com 
 

Sierra Hylton 
Sierra Hylton 
SC Adopt-a-Stream Program  
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-898-4168 
hyltonsf@dhec.sc.gov 
 

Sharon Izzo 
Deputy Director 
City of Roswell 
38 Hill Street 
Roswell, GA 30075 
770-594-6257 
sizzo@roswellgov.com 
 

Katie Beth Jennings 
Stormwater Compliance Manager 
Columbia County 
PO Box 498 
Evans, GA 30809 
706-447-6700 
kjennings@columbiacountyga.gov 
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Ian Jewell 
Associate 
Freese and Nichols 
531 N Liberty Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27284 
919-418-8430 
ian.jewell@freese.com 
 

David Kiker 
Project Manager 
City of Raleigh 
One Exchange Plaza 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-996-4074 
david.kiker@raleighnc.gov 
 

Steve Leo 
Client Service Manager 
Constantine Engineering, an Ardurra Company 
1305 Mall of Georgia Blvd, Ste 160 
Buford, GA 30519 
678-214-4070 
sleo@ardurra.com 
 

Lisa Lotti 
Stormwater Compliance Program Manager 
City of Orlando 
1010 Woods Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32805 
407-246-2037 
lisa.lotti@cityoforlando.net 
 

Andrea Ludwig 
Assistant Professor, Ecological Engineering 
University of Tennessee 
2506 E J Chapman Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
865-974-7238 
aludwig@utk.edu 
 

Deborah Martin 
Project Manager 
City of Atlanta 
72 Marietta Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
770-652-5659 
demartin@atlantaga.gov 
 

Dave Mason 
Associate Engineer 
CDM Smith 
210 25th Avenue N, Ste 102 
Nashville, TN 37203 
615-340-6516 
masond@cdmsmith.com 
 

Priyanka Mohandoss 
Principal Engineer 
Brown and Caldwell 
301 Bendix Road, 400 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
757-518-2429 
pmohandoss@brwncald.com 
 

Crystal Muller 
Project Manager 
Woolpert 
4900 O'Hear Avenue, Ste 202 
North Charleston, SC 29405 
843-972-4605 
crystal.muller@woolpert.com 
 

Trish Ouei 
Urban Stormwater Educator 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture 
1204 SW 14th Street, Ste 2 
Bentonville, AR 72712 
479-271-1060 
pouei@uada.edu 
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Noah Parsons 
Stormwater Manager 
City of Wilson 
1800 Herring Avenue E 
Wilson, NC 27893 
252-296-3305 
nparsons@wilsonnc.org 
 

Kim Patak 
Associate, Project Manager 
Freese and Nichols 
10431 Morado Circle, Ste 300 
Austin, TX 78759 
512-617-3138 
kkp@freese.com 
 

Bryan Patterson 
Assistant Professor of Interdisciplinary Studies 
Johnson C. Smith University 
100 Beatties Ford Road 
Charlotte, NC 28216 
704-378-1254 
bpatterson@jcsu.edu 
 

Kari Raburn 
VP of Chemistry and Engineering / Facilitator 
Rising Solutions / Regional Stormwater Partnership of 
the Carolinas 
2414 Westminster Drive 
Concord, NC 28027 
704-701-1715 
kari.guyer@risingsolutionspllc.com 
 

Emily Remmel 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
NACWA 
1130 Conneticut Avenue NW, Ste 1050 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-533-1839 
eremmel@nacwa.org 
 

Rebecca Stubbs 
Project Manager 
McAdams 
2905 Meridian Pkwy 
Durham, NC 27713 
919-287-0740 
rstubbs@mcadamsco.com 
 

Kristan VandenHeuvel 
Strategic Director of Research and Engagement 
The Water Tower 
2500 Clean Water Court 
Buford, GA 30548 
470-822-0503 
kristan@theh2otower.org 
 

Synithia Williams 
Stormwater Division Manager 
Richland County 
400 Powell Road 
Columbia, SC 29203 
803-576-2465 
williams.synithia@richlandcountysc.gov 
 

Judy Wortkoetter 
County Engineer 
Greenville County 
301 University Ridge, Ste 3900 
Greenville, SC 29601 
864-467-4610 
jwortkoetter@greenvillecounty.org 
 

 

 


